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•of Richmond, on Saturday, the 21st day of Oc-
tober, 1871, at twelve o'clock at noon, for the
purpose of choosing fit and proper persons to be
Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the
•Commissioners for the general purposes of the
Income Tax Acts for the division of Richmond
Borough aforesaid.

W. H. Stephenson.
H. Roberts.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House,
London, October 3, 1871.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a separate
building, named Mount Zion, situate at

Pennerley, in the parish of Wortlien, in the
county of Salop, in the district of Forden, being a
building certified according tc law as a place of
religious worship, was, on the 26th day of Sep-
tember, 1871, duly registered for solemnizing
marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and
7th Wm. IV., cap. 85.

Witness my hand tins 29th of September, 1871-
D. P. Owen, Superintendent Registrar.

SUPPLEMENT TO
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average-Amount

of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation
during the week ending Saturday, the 23rd day of September, 1871.

The undermentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted
in the Gazette of Tuesday, the 3rd day of October, 1871.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Scarborough Old Bank ... Scarborough WoodaU and Co
£

23,899

Average
Amount.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, October 5, 1871.
W. H. COUSINS, Registrar of Bank Returns.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7eh and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending
on Wednesday, the 4th day of October, 1871.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

£
Notes Issued 34,667,725

£34,667,725

Government Debt ...
Other Securities ...
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion ...

£
11,015,100
3,984,900

19,667,725

£34,667,725

Dated the 5th day of October, 1871.
Geo. Forbes, Chief Cashier.

Proprietors* Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts) «

Other Deposits ... ... ...
Seven 4ay and other Bills ... ...

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

£
14,553,000
3,671,927

5,002,862
22,653,001

586,326

£46,467,116

Government Securities
Other Securities
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

£
14,012,299
23,534,968
8,373,050

546,799

£46,467,116

Dated the 5th day of October, 1871.
Gto, Forbes, Chief Cashier.


