of Richmond, on Saturday, the 21st day of October, 1871, at twelve o'clock at noon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the general purposes of the Income Tax Acts for the division of Richmond Borough aforesaid.

W. H. Stephenson. H. Roberts.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London, October 3, 1871. NOTICE is hereby given, that a separate building, named Mount Zion, situate at Pennerley, in the parish of Wortlen, in the county of Salop, in the district of Forden, being a building certified according to law as a place of religious worship, was, on the 26th day of September, 1871, duly registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and 7th Wm. IV., cap. 85.

Witness my hand this 29th of September, 1871-D. P. Owen, Superintendent Registrar.

SUPPLEMENT TO

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the week ending Saturday, the 23rd day of September, 1871.

The undermentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted in the Gazette of Tuesday, the 3rd day of October, 1871.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.								Average Amount.
Scarborough Old Bank	•••	•••	•••	Scarborough	•••	Woodall and Co.	•••	£ 23,899

W. H. COUSINS, Registrar of Bank Returns.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, October 5, 1871.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 4th day of October, 1871.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes Issued	•••	***	£ 34,667,725	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullion Silver Bullion	•••	•••	£ 11,015,100 3,984,900 19,667,725
			£34,667,725			£34,667,725	

Dated the 5th day of October, 1871.

Geo. Forbes, Chief Cashier.

DANKING DEPARTMENT.							
	£	1			£		
Proprietors' Capital	14,553,000	Government Securities	•••	•••	14,012,299		
Rest	3,671,927	Other Securities	•••	•••	23,534,968		
Public Deposits (including Ex-		Notes	***	•••	8,373,050		
chequer, Savings Banks, Com-		Gold and Silver Coin	•••	•••	546,799		
missioners of National Debt, and		}					
Dividend Accounts)	5,002,862						
Other Deposits	22,653,001	ļ					
Seven day and other Bills	586,326						
-				_			
	£46,467,116	[£46,467,116		
-		1 .		_	·		

Dated the 5th day of October, 1871.